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Nursery Update  

We are very pleased to share that the building work and flooring in the Nursery took place 
during the Easter holidays. I am sure you will agree this will be an amazing space for our 
Reception and Nursery children. 

 

A big thank you to our current Nursery children who responded well to moving into the 
small hall while the work is completed. They are due back into this new space after the May 
bank holiday on Tuesday 2nd May. 

 

  

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

Uniform Shop 

Thank you for all the kind donations to our uniform sale. 

 
Tombola Donations 

Please can you bring any donations to school, as soon as possible, as we would like to do a 
stall at the Pegswood Coronation event. 

 

Kidz Club @ The Hub 

We have been asked to inform you by Pegswood Community Hub that Kidz club is now 
happening on a Thursday, 6:30 to 8pm. It is for all children aged 8 to 14 years old. 

 
Coffee Afternoon for all parents   

All parents are invited to our next coffee afternoon our Friday 28th April at 2:30pm. 

 

 

 

 



 

Diary Dates 

Date Activity 

Friday 28th April ● Parent Coffee, tea and biscuit afternoon at 2:30pm all parents.  

Monday 1st May ● School Closed -  Bank Holiday 

Wednesday 3rd May ● Nursery Parent - Next update meeting 

Friday 5th May ● Coronation Celebration events in school with parents (Information 
TBC) 

Friday 5th May ● Pegswood Community Hub – Coronation Celebration 

Monday 8th May ● School Closed -  Bank Holiday for Coronation 

Tuesday 9th May ● Year 6 SATs start 

Friday 19th May ● Parent Coffee, tea and biscuit afternoon at 2:30pm all parents  

● Cake Sale 

Friday 19th May ● Pegswood Community Hub – Quiz Night 

Friday 26th May ● Pegswood Community Hub – Bingo Evening 

Friday 26th May ● School closes for Half Term (3:20pm) 

Monday 5th June ● School reopens 

Friday 9th June ● Pegswood Community Hub – Italian Night (Tickets only) 

Friday 16th June ● Parent Coffee, tea and biscuit afternoon at 2:30pm all parents  

Friday 16th June ● Pegswood Community Hub – Bingo Evening 

Friday 23rd June ● Pegswood Community Hub – Race Night 

Friday 7th July ● Summer Fun Games with parents (Information TBC)  

Friday 7th July ● Pegswood Community Hub – American Night (Tickets only) 

Friday 14th July ● Pegswood Community Hub – Bingo Evening 

Monday 17th July ● Meet your child’ next teacher (Information TBC) 

Friday 21st July ● School closes for Summer (3:20pm) 

Friday 21st July ● Pegswood Community Hub – Summer Quiz 

 


